
Strengthening the vision of Atmanirbhar 
Bharat, the Government of India approves 
the Production Linked Incentive (PLI) 
Scheme for Textiles and Apparel

The PLI Scheme is intended to promote production of MMF Apparel & Fabrics and Technical 
Textiles products in the country to enable textile industry to achieve size and scale

�ĨĨīďŒÐÌ�9ðĊ­ĊÆð­ă�ZķĴă­ř�ďŒÐī�­�ťŒÐȭřÐ­ī�ĨÐīðďÌ: INR 10683 crore / ~ USD 1 Bn

*Last date for raising query: 10 days from the date of on-line submission of application
*Last date for compliance: 10 days from the date of receipt of queries through email
*The scheme shall be valid upto 2029-30.

APPLICATION WINDOW FOR REGISTRATION: January 1 – February  28, 2022

Gestation 
Period 

Performance 
Year 

Incentive 
Claim Year 

Incentive  
(%) 

FY 2022-23 

FY 2023-24 

Year 1 FY 2024-25 FY 2025-26 15

14

13

12

11

11

10

9

8

7

600 

750 

937.5

1171.87

1464.84

200 

250 

312.5 

390.63

488.2

FY 2026-27 

FY 2027-28 

FY 2028-29 

FY 2029-30 

FY 2025-26 

FY 2026-27 

FY 2027-28

FY 2028-29

Year 2

Year 3 

Year 4 

Year 5

Optional* Optional*

Minimum 
Prescribed 

Turnover 
(INR Cr) 

Incentive  
(%) 

Minimum 
Prescribed 

Turnover 
(INR Cr) 

Part 1 Min Investment: 
INR 300 Cr 

Part 2 Min Investment: 
INR 100 Cr

https://pli.texmin.gov.in/mainapp/Default

ìĴĴĨȚȥȥĴÐŘĉðĊȘĊðÆȘðĊȥĮðĴÐĮȥÌÐå­ķăĴȥťăÐĮȥ�ĨĨīďŒÐÌɦǡǟ:ķðÌÐăðĊÐĮɦǡǟåďīɦǡǟqOAɦǡǟĮÆìÐĉÐɦǡǟåďīɦǡǟ}ÐŘĴðăÐĮɦǡǟǡǧȭǠǡȭǡǟǡǠȘĨÌå

Online Portal for Application

Guidelines

MINISTRY OF
TEXTILES

Ɖʤ�ƂŖ ɪƒƆƃ

http://texmin.nic.in/sites/default/files/Approved%20Guidelines%20for%20PLI%20scheme%20for%20Textiles%2028-12-2021.pdf



