



Strengthening the vision of Atmanirbhar Bharat, the Government of India approves the Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for Textiles and Apparel

The PLI Scheme is intended to promote production of **MMF Apparel & Fabrics and Technical Textiles** products in the country to enable textile industry to achieve size and scale

Approved Financial Outlay over a five-year period: INR 10683 crore / ~ USD 1 Bn

Gestation Period	Performance Year	Incentive Claim Year	Part 1 Min Investment: INR 300 Cr		Part 2 Min Investment: INR 100 Cr	
			Incentive (%)	Minimum Prescribed Turnover (INR Cr)	Incentive (%)	Minimum Prescribed Turnover (INR Cr)
FY 2022-23						
FY 2023-24	Optional*	Optional*				
Year 1	FY 2024-25	FY 2025-26	15	600	11	200
Year 2	FY 2025-26	FY 2026-27	14	750	10	250
Year 3	FY 2026-27	FY 2027-28	13	937.5	9	312.5
Year 4	FY 2027-28	FY 2028-29	12	1171.87	8	390.63
Year 5	FY 2028-29	FY 2029-30	11	1464.84	7	488.2

APPLICATION WINDOW FOR REGISTRATION: January 1 - February 28, 2022

- *Last date for raising query: 10 days from the date of on-line submission of application
- *Last date for compliance: 10 days from the date of receipt of queries through email
- *The scheme shall be valid upto 2029-30.



Online Portal for Application



Guidelines